Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1022	6662 0 , , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Persimmon Research Partners, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rosemont Partners I, L.P. Internal Address: Suite 270 Street Address: 100 Four Falls Corporate Ctr. City:_ConshohockenState:_PA_Zip:_19428
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/802,983; 76/048,158; 75/920,686	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eric A. Dichter Internal Address:Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis- Cohen LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1650 Arch Street - 22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	OF THIS SPACE
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Eric A. Dichter	Dette
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000041 75802983 10/30/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC 8521 02 FC 8522

40.00 OP/ 50.00 OF

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REC ET 10/675070 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. ed original documents or copy thereof 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Persimmon Research Partners Name: Rosemont Partners I, L.P. ☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership (MA) Internal Address: Street Address. 100 Four Falls Corporate Center. ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□ YesENo Suite 270 City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes 🗵 No Other Execution Date: April 10, 2001 4 Application number(s) or registration number(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/802,983 76/048.158 75/920,686 ■ No. Yes Additional numbers attached? 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved document should be mailed: [3] Name: Ropes & Gray 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 90 Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East 8. Deposit account number is 18-1945 (necessary additional fees may also be deducted) Zip: 20005 State: DC City Washington Do Not Use This Space to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9. Statement and signature. document no ROHamel 4/13/2001 Catherine R. Howell Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: [3] cc Ryan D. Darrah JUNIO06514 (81345 75806981

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0941

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum is dated as of April 10, 2001 between Persimmon Research Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Mark Owner"), having a place of business at 620 W. Germantown Pike – Suite 270, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, and Rosemont Partners I, L.P. (the "Secured Party") as lender under the Convertible Secured Promissory Note dated as of April 10, 2001, as from time to time in effect, between the Mark Owner and the Secured Party, having a place of business at 100 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 211, W. Conshohocken, PA 19428.

- Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2001, as from time to time in effect (the "Security Agreement"), between the Mark Owner and the Secured Party, the Mark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trade marks, service marks and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, in the name of the Mark Owner, together with the registrations thereof and good will symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Collateral").
- 2. The Mark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all rights to prosecute for unconsented use and infringement thereof. The Mark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

The Mark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum effective as of the date first above written.

Mark Owner:

Secured Party:

ROSEMONT PARTNERS I, L.P.

PERSIMMON RESEARCH

PARTMERS, INC.

By #

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0942

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER
ADVISORPORT.COM	75/802983
THE WAY YOU WORK	76/048158
"A" DESIGN	75/920686

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST.DOC

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0943